

Central California Emergency Medical Services Agency

A Division of Fresno County Department of Public Health

SPECIAL MEMORANDUM

- FILE #: F/K/M/T # 05-2024
- TO: All Fresno/Kings/Madera/Tulare EMS Providers, Hospitals, First Responders Agencies, and Interested Parties
- FROM: Miranda Lewis, M.D., EMS Medical Director Daniel J. Lynch, EMS Director

Mand Dagal

- DATE: March 1, 2024
- SUBJECT: Implementation of EMS Policies and Procedures

#001 – Table of Contents and Revision Log
#400 – EMS Communications System Overview
#510.16 – BLS Protocols – Stroke
#530.40 – Paramedic Treatment Protocols – Suspected Stroke
#547 – Patient Destination

Effective March 1, 2024, the EMS Agency will be implementing the listed policies above. Copies of these policies will be available on the EMS Agency website at www.ccemsa.org

EMS Policy #001 - Table of Contents and Revision Log

The changes to this policy include the update to the latest revision dates of each policy. All users of the EMS policies and procedures manual should assure that they have the latest version of each policy and procedure.

EMS Policy #400 - EMS Communications System Overview

EMS Agency Radio Identifiers have been updated.

EMS Policy #510.16 - BLS Protocols - Stroke

The stroke protocol has been updated to reflect the implementation of the CCEMSA Stroke Critical Care System and the use of G-FAST Stroke Assessment.

EMS Policy #530.40 – Paramedic Treatment Protocols – Suspected Stroke

The suspected stroke protocol has been updated to reflect the implementation of the CCEMSA Stroke Critical Care System and the use of G-FAST Stroke Assessment.

EMS Policy #547 - Patient Destination

The patient destination policy has been updated to reflect the implementation of the CCEMSA Stroke Critical Care System and the use of the G-FAST Stroke Assessment.

Please contact Mato Parker, EMS Coordinator, at (559) 600-3387 if you have any questions.